

## Office of the Registrar VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY

Midnapore - 721 102.

Dated: 28.06.2019.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Amendment in the Ph.D. Regulations, 2016 of Vidyasagar University vide Clause 5.3.

This is to notify for general information that as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the following amendment has been made in the Ph.D. Regulations, 2016 of Vidyasagar University vide Clause 5.3 regarding the syllabus of Entrance Test for Ph.D. programme of Vidyasagar University. Other portions of the said Clause regarding Written Admission Test and the interview for the Ph.D. programme will remain unchanged.

Amendment in Clause 5.3: "The Syllabus of the Entrance Test for Ph.D. Programme shall be at par with the University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of M.Phil/ Ph.D. Degree) Regulation, 2009."

This Notification is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-Registrar

Memo No.: VU/R/Noti./C0285/2019 dated 28.06.2019.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- (1)the Deans of the faculty concerned.
- (2) the Head of all academic departments.
- the Principal/Teachers-in-Charge of affiliated colleges who have run the Research Centres.
- Information Scientist for uploading the notification on the University website.
- (5) the Office Supdt., Registrar's office.
- the Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. (6)
- (7)the Ph.D. Cell.

Registrar Vidyasagar University Midnapore-721102